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PART B: DETAIL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY CIP AND STUDENT LEVEL

TOTAL
LOWER UPPER UNDER- FIRST

DIVISION | DIVISION | GRADUATE| PROF [ GRADUATE| TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION (A) (B) © (D) (E)
01 AGRIBUSINESS AND AGRI. PRODUCTION
02 AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
03 CONSERVATION AND REN. NATL. RESOURCES 914 715 1,629 5 1,634
04 ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED PROGRAMS 1,006 527 1,533 6 1,539
05 AREA, ETHNIC AND CULTURAL STUDIES 79 305 384 13 397
08 MARKETING AND DIST.JOPERATIONS
09 COMMUNICATIONS 2,400 5,509 7,909 77 136 8,122
10 COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES
11 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 1,839 4519 6,358 21 2,042 8,421
12 PERSONAL AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
13 EDUCATION 608 8,394 9,002 39 10,208 19,249
14 ENGINEERING 694 3,270 3,964 1,126 5,090
15 ENGINEERING RELATED TECH.
16 FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURE 4,355 6,219 10,574 56 573 11,203
19 HOME ECONOMICS
20 VOCATIONAL HOME ECONOMICS
21 TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS
22 LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES 3 3 15,234 562 15,799
23 ENGLISH LANG. AND LITERATURE/LETTERS 6,041 5,410 11,451 81 777 12,309
24 LIBERAL/GENERAL STUDIES AND HUMANITIES 616 955 1571 40 20 1,631
25 LIBRARY SCIENCE
26 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES/LIFE SCIENCES 2,921 3,040 5,961 427 482 6,870
27 MATHEMATICS 5162 4832 9,994 11 444 10,449
28 RESERVE OFFICERS' TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)
29 MILITARY TECHNOLOGIES 23 53 76 14 90
30 MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 3,170 1,870 5,040 33 461 5,534
31 PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE AND FITNESS
32 BASIC SKILLS
33 CITIZENSHIP ACTIVITIES
34 HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS
35 INTERPERSONAL AND SOCIAL SKILLS
36 LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES
37 PERSONAL AWARENESS/SELF-IMPROVEMENT
38 PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION 1,257 2,393 3,650 33 133 3,816
39 THEOLOGICAL STUDIES/RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54

99

PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES

PSYCHOLOGY

PROTECTIVE SERVICES

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SERVICES
SOCIAL SCIENCES

CONSTRUCTION TRADES

MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS

PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES
TRANSPORTATION & MATERIAL MOVING
VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS

HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND REL. SCIENCES

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMIN. SERV.

HISTORY

TOTAL

CLARIFYING QUESTIONS

C1 EXCLUSIVE AUDITS NOTON IC
C2 NON CREDIT NOTON IC

6,396

2,867
1,137

12
5,590

6,967
5,193
1,483
3,457

64,187

5,663

4,849
2,253

39
9,497

8,473
14,685
8,302
3,783

105,558

12,059

7,716
3,390
51
15,087

15,440
19,878
9,785
7,240

169,745

232
18
24

123

113
45,433
70

60

62,132

823

47
387
1,679
5,673

5,855
4,631
6,937

570

44,304

12,889

8,695
3,795
1,754
20,883

21,408
69,941
16,792

7,870

276,180
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40 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 911 1 912 3 915
41 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES
42 PSYCHOLOGY 9 96 105 3 39 147
43 PROTECTIVE SERVICES 144 581 725 8 74 807
44 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SERVICES
45 SOCIAL SCIENCES 351 875 1,226 14 149 1,389
46 CONSTRUCTION TRADES
47 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS
48 PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES
49 TRANSPORTATION & MATERIAL MOVING
50 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS 974 925 1,899 36 56 1,991
51 HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND REL. SCIENCES 298 226 524 4 929 1,457
52 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMIN. SERV. 36 237 273 340 613
54 HISTORY 6,730 391 7,121 53 7,174
99 TOTAL 24,138 8,440 32,578 536 4,788 37,902
CLARIFYING QUESTIONS

C1 EXCLUSIVE AUDITS NOTON IC

C2 NON CREDIT NOTON IC

C3 TV,RADIO, OR CORRESPONDENCE

C4 HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS 20,885 20,885 20,885

C5 CONTRACT COURSES
C6 DUAL-ENROLLMENT




