COORDINATING BOARD FOR HIGHER EDUCATION STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY STUDENT LEVEL AND CLASSIFICATION OF INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS FOR PUBLIC FOUR-YEAR INSTITUTIONS DHE 15-1

DHE CODE:

## **INSTITUTION:**

**REPORTING PERIOD:** 

1020

University of Missouri-Kansas City

FY 05

NAME OF RESPONDENT:

## La Shonda Carter-Boone

(573) 884-3104

Research and Planning

TITLE OF RESPONDENT: MBER:

	PHONE NUMBER:
PART A: CHECK ONE	
	ON-CAMPUS 1=YES:

OFF-CAMPUS 3=YES:

PART B: DETAIL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY CIP AND STUDENT LEVEL							
				TOTAL			
		LOWER	UPPER	UNDER-	FIRST		
		DIVISION	DIVISION	GRADUATE	PROF	GRADUATE	TOTAL
CODE	DESCRIPTION	(A)	(B)		(C)	(D)	(E)
01	AGRIBUSINESS AND AGRI. PRODUCTION						
02	AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES						
03	CONSERVATION AND REN. NATL. RESOURCES	914	715	1,629		5	1,634
04	ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED PROGRAMS	1,006	527	1,533		6	1,539
05	AREA, ETHNIC AND CULTURAL STUDIES	79	305	384		13	397
08	MARKETING AND DIST./OPERATIONS						
09	COMMUNICATIONS	2,400	5,509	7,909	77	136	8,122
10	COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES						
11	COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCE	1,839	4,519	6,358	21	2,042	8,421
12	PERSONAL AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES						
13	EDUCATION	608	8,394	9,002	39	10,208	19,249
14	ENGINEERING	694	3,270	3,964		1,126	5,090
15	ENGINEERING RELATED TECH.						
16	FOREIGN LANGUAGES AND LITERATURE	4,355	6,219	10,574	56	573	11,203
19	HOME ECONOMICS						
20	VOCATIONAL HOME ECONOMICS						
21	TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION/INDUSTRIAL ARTS						
22	LAW AND LEGAL STUDIES		3	3	15,234	562	15,799
23	ENGLISH LANG. AND LITERATURE/LETTERS	6,041	5,410	11,451	81	777	12,309
24	LIBERAL/GENERAL STUDIES AND HUMANITIES	616	955	1,571	40	20	1,631
25	LIBRARY SCIENCE						
26	BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES/LIFE SCIENCES	2,921	3,040	5,961	427	482	6,870
27	MATHEMATICS	5,162	4,832	9,994	11	444	10,449
28	RESERVE OFFICERS' TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)						
29	MILITARY TECHNOLOGIES	23	53	76		14	90
30	MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES	3,170	1,870	5,040	33	461	5,534
31	PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE AND FITNESS						
32	BASIC SKILLS						
33	CITIZENSHIP ACTIVITIES						
34	HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS						
35	INTERPERSONAL AND SOCIAL SKILLS						
36	LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES						
37	PERSONAL AWARENESS/SELF-IMPROVEMENT						
38	PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION	1,257	2,393	3,650	33	133	3,816
39	THEOLOGICAL STUDIES/RELIGIOUS VOCATIONS						

Senior Institutional Research Analyst, Office of Institutional

1

40	PHYSICAL SCIENCES	6,396	5,663	12,059	7	823	12,889
41	SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES						
42	PSYCHOLOGY	2,867	4,849	7,716	232	747	8,695
43	PROTECTIVE SERVICES	1,137	2,253	3,390	18	387	3,795
44	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SERVICES	12	39	51	24	1,679	1,754
45	SOCIAL SCIENCES	5,590	9,497	15,087	123	5,673	20,883
46	CONSTRUCTION TRADES						
47	MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS						
48	PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES						
49	TRANSPORTATION & MATERIAL MOVING						
50	VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS	6,967	8,473	15,440	113	5,855	21,408
51	HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND REL. SCIENCES	5,193	14,685	19,878	45,433	4,631	69,941
52	BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMIN. SERV.	1,483	8,302	9,785	70	6,937	16,792
54	HISTORY	3,457	3,783	7,240	60	570	7,870
99	TOTAL	64,187	105,558	169,745	62,132	44,304	276,180

## CLARIFYING QUESTIONS

C1 EXCLUSIVE AUDITS NOT ON IC

C2 NON CREDIT NOT ON IC

COORDINATING BOARD FOR HIGHER EDUCATION STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY STUDENT LEVEL AND CLASSIFICATION OF INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS FOR PUBLIC FOUR-YEAR INSTITUTIONS DHE 15-1

DHE CODE:

INSTITUTION:

**REPORTING PERIOD:** 

1020

University of Missouri-Kansas City

FY 05

NAME OF RESPONDENT:

## TITLE OF RESPONDENT: PHONE NUMBER:

PART A: CHECK ONE

ON-CAMPUS 1=YES: OFF-CAMPUS 3=YES: La Shonda Carter-Boone

(573) 884-3104

3

40	PHYSICAL SCIENCES	911	1	912		3	915
41	SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES						
42	PSYCHOLOGY	9	96	105	3	39	147
43	PROTECTIVE SERVICES	144	581	725	8	74	807
44	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SERVICES						
45	SOCIAL SCIENCES	351	875	1,226	14	149	1,389
46	CONSTRUCTION TRADES						
47	MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS						
48	PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES						
49	TRANSPORTATION & MATERIAL MOVING						
50	VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS	974	925	1,899	36	56	1,991
51	HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND REL. SCIENCES	298	226	524	4	929	1,457
52	BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMIN. SERV.	36	237	273		340	613
54	HISTORY	6,730	391	7,121		53	7,174
99	TOTAL	24,138	8,440	32,578	536	4,788	37,902
	CLARIFYING QUESTIONS						
	C1 EXCLUSIVE AUDITS NOT ON IC						
	C2 NON CREDIT NOT ON IC						
	C3 TV,RADIO, OR CORRESPONDENCE						
	C4 HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS	20,885		20,885			20,885
	C5 CONTRACT COURSES						
	C6 DUAL-ENROLLMENT						